

Aziz Kozhambetov

Born in June 9, 1981

Married, has four children.

Businessperson. Speaks four languages (Kazakh-native, Russian-native, Turkish-advanced, English-advanced)

- ➤ **Interim President** of the Asian Boxing Confederation starting from 12.12.2024
- ➤ Vice President of the Asian Boxing Confederation —April 2022-December 11, 2024
- ➤ 1st Vice President and Executive Director of the Kazakhstan Boxing Federation November 2023- February 2024
- ➤ Vice President of the Kazakhstan Boxing Federation April 2022-November 2023
- ➤ Member of the Kazakhstan Boxing Federation Executive Bureau and Advisor to the President of the Kazakhstan Boxing Federation April 19, 2021-April 2022
- ➤ **Director General** of the LLC «BEK Auto Group» (since 2017)
- ➤ Executive Director of the Asian Boxing Confederation (November 2010-November 2014)
- External Relations Coordinator in Kazakhstan Boxing Federation (January 2010-January 2011)
- ➤ Chief Manager in ASSOCIATION OF LEGAL ENTITIES "KAZAKHSTAN ASSOCIATION OF OIL-GAS AND ENERGY SECTOR ORGANIZATIONS "KAZENERGY" (January 2010 June 2011)
- ➤ External Relations Director in Association of legal entities "Atameken" Union" National Economic Chamber of Kazakhstan (July 2007-January 2010)
- > External Relations Chief Manager "Aziya Dauysy" Voice of Asia

International Music Festival –June 2003- September 2006.

Education:

- ➤ 1999-2003- Eurasian National University named after L.N. Gumilyov (International Relations)
- > 2014-2016 Kazakh State Judicial University (International Law)

Awards received:

- ➤ Order of the Republic of Kazakhstan "Qurmet" (December 2016) delivered by the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan
- ➤ "Atameken" medal (December 2008)
- ➤ Order of the Government of Mongolia "Red Star" (March, 2012)